Government Of Haryana Education (Higher) Transfer Order



Subject : Office Order

20/09/2021 03:28 PM

The Governor of Haryana is hereby pleased to cancel the transfer orders from Govt. College for Women Sonepat to Govt. College for Women Sampla, Rohtak issued vide order no DHE-020003/114/2021-College-1-DHE dated 12.08.2021 with immediate effect :-

| Sr.No. | Unique Code Name Designation | From Office | To Office | Reason Remarks / Additional Charge(If Any) | Transfer Type | Additional Charge (If Any) |
|--------|--|--|---|---|------------------------|----------------------------------|
| 1 | 2E5GUE DILBAG SINGH Assistant Professor Geography | Main Charge - Designation:- Assistant Professor Geography Office :- Govt. College for Women, Sampla GCW Sampla (Rohtak) | Designation :- Assistant Professor Geography Office :- Govt. College for Women GCG Sonepat | Public Interest | Against Vacant Post | |

Note:

1. TA/DA and joining time will be admissible as per rules.

2. Principals concerned are directed to ensure the updating of service history on MIS Portal as well as joining/relieving of the concerned official/officials on HRMS Portal and MIS Portal.

3. All the transfers w.e.f. 01.12.2019 are temporary transfers.

Dated 13 September, 2021 Place : Chandigarh

ANAND MOHAN SHARAN Principal Secretary to Govt. Haryana Higher Education Department

Endst. No. : DHE-020003/141/2021-College-1-DHE Noting No. : 001347 Dated 20.09.2021

.

Order No. : 055308

A copy, each, is forwarded for information and action, where necessary to the following:--

1. Principals concerned.

2. Assistant/Associate Professor concerned.

3. PS/OSD/CM/EM.

4. PS/PSHE, Personal Staff.

5. Sr. Scale Steno to Joint Director Admin.

6.11 Cell for uploading a copy on web portal.

7. A.R.O HRMS Branch (local)

Deputy Superintendent College-1 for Principal Secretary to Govt. Haryana Higher Education Department, Panchkula